| BID SUMMARY Public Works Complex Yard Reconstruction CITY PROJECT NO. 2184 |   |     |       | ENGINEERS<br>ESTIMATE |               | Columbia Asphalt<br>& Gravel, Inc.<br>Yakima, WA |              | Granite Northwest, Inc.<br>Yakima, WA |              |            |        |            |         |
|--|---|-----|-------|-----------------------|---------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|---------|
| ITEM   | Bid Security  |     |       |                       |               |  |              |                                       |              |            |        |            |         |
| NO.  | ITEM  | OTY | UNIT  | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT        | UNIT PRICE                                       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT  |
| 110.   | TT EW   | QII | ONT   | OWNTHROL              | 71100111      | ONTTRICE   | AMOON        | OMITTRIOL                             | 711/10/01/11 | ONITTRIOL  | AMOON  | ONITTRIOL  | TIMOONT |
| 1  | SPCC PLAN   | LS  | 1     | \$500.00              | \$500.00      | \$425.00   | \$425.00     | 500.00                                | 500.00       |            |        |            |         |
| 2  | MOBILIZATION  | LS  | 1     | \$26,428.00           | \$26,428.00   | \$18,000.00                                      | \$18,000.00  | 18,028.00                             | 18,028.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 3  | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                       | LS  | 1     | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.00    | \$1,500.00                                       | \$1,500.00   | 1,000.00                              | 1,000.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 4  | CLEARING AND GRUGGING                                   | LS  | 1     | \$1,000.00            | \$1,000.00    | \$1,500.00                                       | \$1,500.00   | 2,500.00                              | 2,500.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 5  | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION                    | LS  | 1     | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00    | \$14,000.00                                      | \$14,000.00  | 3,000.00                              | 3,000.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 6  | SAW CUT, PER INCH DEPTH                                 | LF  | 1500  | \$1.50                | \$2,250.00    | \$0.55   | \$825.00     | 0.50                                  | 750.00       |            |        |            |         |
| 7  | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL                           | CY  | 3800  | \$12.00               | \$45,600.00   | \$7.00   | \$26,600.00  | 16.50                                 | 62,700.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 8  | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE                            | TON | 100   | \$20.00               | \$2,000.00    | \$25.00  | \$2,500.00   | 20.00                                 | 2,000.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 9  | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE                           | TON | 3510  | \$13.00               | \$45,630.00   | \$16.00  | \$56,160.00  | 20.00                                 | 70,200.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 10   | WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC                   | SY  | 11400 | \$4.50                | \$51,300.00   | \$4.75   | \$54,150.00  | 3.70                                  | 42,180.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 11   | ASPHALT TREATED BASE                                    | TON | 1950  | \$75.00               | \$146,250.00  | \$68.75  | \$134,062.50 | 65.00                                 | 126,750.00   |            |        |            |         |
| 12   | HOT MIX ASPHALT CL. 3/4 IN. PG 64-28                    | TON | 1950  | \$80.00               | \$156,000.00  | \$82.00  | \$159,900.00 | 90.00                                 | 175,500.00   |            |        |            |         |
| 13   | PAVEMENT REPAIR   | SY  | 100   | \$180.00              | \$18,000.00   | \$25.00  | \$2,500.00   | 39.00                                 | 3,900.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 14   | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12-INCH DIAM. | LF  | 70    | \$35.00               | \$2,450.00    | \$28.00  | \$1,960.00   | 55.00                                 | 3,850.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 15   | CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1                                     | EA  | 2     | \$1,500.00            | \$3,000.00    | \$400.00   | \$800.00     | 325.00                                | 650.00       |            |        |            |         |
| 16   | VANED GRATES FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1                     | EA  | 2     | \$300.00              | \$600.00      | \$225.00   | \$450.00     | 250.00                                | 500.00       |            |        |            |         |
| 17   | CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE                        | EA  | 2     | \$600.00              | \$1,200.00    | \$120.00   | \$240.00     | 45.00                                 | 90.00        |            |        |            |         |
| 18   | ADJUST MANHOLE  | EA  | 2     | \$500.00              | \$1,000.00    | \$325.00   | \$650.00     | 500.00                                | 1,000.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 19   | ADJSUT VALVE BOX  | EA  | 10    | \$400.00              | \$4,000.00    | \$125.00   | \$1,250.00   | 525.00                                | 5,250.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 20   | COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH                            | EA  | 2     | \$5,000.00            | \$10,000.00   | \$5,500.00                                       | \$11,000.00  | 6,000.00                              | 12,000.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 21   | END, GATE, CORNER AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE    | EA  | 2     | \$800.00              | \$1,600.00    | \$600.00   | \$1,200.00   | 300.00                                | 600.00       |            |        |            |         |
| 22   | REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE                            | LF  | 90    | \$20.00               | \$1,800.00    | \$63.00  | \$5,670.00   | 50.00                                 | 4,500.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 23   | REMOVING AND RESETTING GATE                             | EA  | 1     | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00    | \$4,300.00                                       | \$4,300.00   | 4,400.00                              | 4,400.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 24   | SINGLE CANTILIVERED SLIDE GATE, 44 FT. LENGTH           | EA  | 1     | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00   | \$22,000.00                                      | \$22,000.00  | 25,100.00                             | 25,100.00    |            |        |            |         |
| 25   | REMOVING AND RESETTING BOLLARD                          | EA  | 12    | \$100.00              | \$1,200.00    | \$160.00   | \$1,920.00   | 1.00                                  | 12.00        |            |        |            |         |
| 26   | CEMENT CONCRETE PAD, 6-INCH DEPTH                       | SY  | 67    | \$40.00               | \$2,680.00    | \$32.00  | \$2,144.00   | 45.00                                 | 3,015.00     |            |        |            |         |
| 27   | REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT                                   | FA  | 1     | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00   | \$10,000.00                                      | \$10,000.00  | 10,000.00                             | 10,000.00    |            |        |            |         |
|  |   |     |       |                       |               |  |              |                                       | _            |            |        |            |         |
|  | TOTALS  |     |       |                       | \$ 554,998.00 |  | \$535,706.50 |                                       | \$579,975.00 |            |        |            |         |
|  |   |     |       |                       |               |  |              |                                       |              |            |        |            |         |
|  |   |     |       |                       |               |  |              |                                       |              |            |        |            |         |
|  |   |     |       |                       |               |  |              |                                       |              |            |        |            |         |

## CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

DATE

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 21, 2008. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.

CHEIF ENGINEER



## AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

## **CITY OF YAKIMA**

## Public Works Yard Reconstruction

CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2184

|              | DATE  | August. 21, 2008  |
|--------------|-------|-------------------|
| CITY MANAGER | Bille | 71agast. 21, 2000 |

FILE: 2184 PW Yard Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1